e-Tender no: RBI/Thiruvananthapuram Regional 
Office/Estate/20/25-26/ET/861 

c. Mode of Tender e-Procurement System 
(Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and  
Part II - Price Bid through 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

d. Estimated cost of work Approximately ₹2,60,00,000/- (Two Crore Sixty Lakhs 
Only) per annum inclusive of all applicable taxes 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹5,20,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand 
only) in the form of NEFT or BG (as per Annexure 
E), in favour of Reserve Bank of India, 
Thiruvananthapuram to be delivered in physical form 
at Estate Department., Reserve Bank of India, Bakery 
Junction, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 on or before

[...]

Mode of Tender e-Procurement System 
(Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and  
Part  II - Price Bid through 
(www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

d. Estimated cost of work Approximately ₹2,60,00,000/- (Two Crore Sixty Lakhs 
Only) per annum inclusive of all applicable taxes 

e. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹5,20,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Thousand 
only) in the form of NEFT or BG (as per Annexure 
E), in favour of Reserve Bank of India, 

Thiruvananthapuram to be delivered in physical form 

at Estate Department., Reserve Bank of India, Bakery 

Junction, Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 on or before

[...]

Applicants intending to apply will have to satisfy the Bank by furnishing documentary 
evidence in support of their possessing required eligibility and in the event of their failure to do 
so, the Bank reserves the right to reject their candidature. 

1.6. Intending tenderer has to deposit EMD (2% of the estimated cost) of ₹5,20,000/- (Rupees 
Five lakh and Twenty Thousand only) in the form of Bank Guarantee favouring Reserve Bank 
of India payable at Thiruvananthapuram. 

or 
EMD shall be deposited through NEFT in favour of ESTATE<space>Your company/agency/firm 
name in the A/c No.: 8614038 & IFSC: RBIS0THPA01 on or before the date given in NIT.

[...]

of work. 

(b) Estimated cost of 
work 

₹2,60,00,000/- per annum (inclusive of all taxes) 

(c) Mode of payment 
of EMD 

As per Clause 1.6 of Section II (General 
Instructions regarding Techno-commercial and 
Price bids) 

(d) Earnest Money 
Deposit 

₹ 5,20,000/- (₹ Five lakh Twenty Thousand only) (2 % of the 
total estimated cost of work) 

(e) Validity of contract One year (to be renewed for a maximum period of two years 
as per the terms and conditions mentioned in the Articles of 
Agreement and based on satisfactory performance) 

(f) Performance